## **PRIVACY POLICY**

## Clause

Sharma Technology LTD, with contact email address info@sharmatechnology.co.uk, informs the users and clients of the firm (hereinafter, the "Users") about its personal data protection policy (hereinafter, "Personal information"). In this way, the Users decide freely and voluntarily if they wish to provide Sharma Technology LTD with the Personal Data that may be required or that may be obtained from the Users on the occasion of commercial relations, completion of forms and/or surveys offered by Sharma Technology LTD on its website.

The company reserves the right to modify this Privacy Policy based on new legislation, jurisprudence or self-regulation that occur. Such modifications will be announced on this page with reasonable anticipation of their entry into force.

The Personal Data collected will be incorporated into a file called "Contact" in the case of inquiries received through the contact form and a File called "reservations" in the case of user registration data to make purchases through the website. Both Files have been registered with the Spanish Agency for Data Protection, being responsible for them Sharma Technology LTD. The purpose is to manage business relationships with its customers. The data obtained through the forms on this page will not be transferred to third parties. The company can use them to send commercial communications, product information or customer loyalty campaigns. In the event that any communication to third parties occurs, Sharma Technology LTD will request the corresponding consent of the interested parties, informing the recipient and the purpose of the assignment.

Sharma Technology LTD has adopted the security levels for the protection of Personal Data legally required, and these levels will be in accordance with the evolution of the state of the art and current legislation.